
Mercyhurst (0-1) -vs- Villanova (4-0)
02/03/2024 at Lexington, VA (VMI Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/03/2024
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: Lexington, VA
Venue: VMI Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 3 0 0 1 4
Villanova 5 4 3 4 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:49 NOVA G Sara Withers
1st 5:23 NOVA G Emily McKenzie
1st 5:00 NOVA G Sara Withers
1st 4:36 HURST G Allie Dombkowski
1st 4:06 HURST G Bri Allstun
1st 3:53 NOVA G Stella Byles
1st 1:38 HURST G Rachel Vlieststra
1st 0:27 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
2nd 6:09 NOVA G Emily McKenzie
2nd 3:46 NOVA G Lauren Short
2nd 1:24 NOVA G Amelia Baca
2nd 0:29 NOVA G-E Coco Jones
3rd 4:52 NOVA G Sara Withers
3rd 3:24 NOVA G Stella Byles
3rd 2:27 NOVA G Charlotte Lucas
4th 5:46 NOVA G Tiffiany Maguire
4th 3:27 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
4th 2:53 NOVA G Charlotte Lucas
4th 1:30 NOVA G Lauren Short
4th 0:57 HURST G Sakura  Gavin

Team Statistics

HURST NOVA
Shots 15 23
Goals 4 16
Assists 0 1
Points 4 17
Exclusions 5 1
Steals 0 0
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
2nd 0:48 HURST E Alexa  Corrao
2nd 4:52 HURST E Freya Green
2nd 6:22 HURST E Freya Green
2nd 7:28 HURST E Rachel Vlieststra
3rd 7:00 NOVA E Sara Withers
4th 5:59 HURST E Sakura  Gavin



Individual
 
 
Mercyhurst 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Marley Ramon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Rachel Vlieststra 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Marley Hanlon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Brean Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Allie Dombkowski 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Eva Henneman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Grace Brzyski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
10 Gina Adiutori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Molly Langridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Bri Allstun 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Emma Ruttinger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Krista Domaracki 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Sakura  Gavin 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Freya Green 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1-2
20 Alexa  Corrao 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Natalie Favazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 4 0 4 5 0 0 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Marley Ramon 0 16 4

Totals 16 4

Villanova 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Abigail Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Tiffiany Maguire 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Tee Parris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Stella Byles 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
5 Coco Jones 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sara Withers 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 1-1
7 Anna Painter 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Isabel Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lauren Short 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Adrienne Grimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Emmie Mallory 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
14 Ella Mattocks 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Charlotte Lucas 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Emily McKenzie 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Amelia Baca 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

20
Emma
Grabenstetter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 23 16 1 17 1 0 0 1 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Abigail Shelby 0 4 6

Totals 4 6


